Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 321

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING ASSISTANCE FOR INDIGENT PERSONS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 321.

Amend Senate Bill No. 321 as engrossed, S3/18/03:

Page 1, delete line 33 and substitute
"medical program, including:"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "<u>nursing homes</u>" and substitute "<u>long-term care facilities</u>"

AND

Page 2, lines 23, delete "(2)(A)(i)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

AND

Page 2, lines 23, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

page 2, delete lines 30 through 33



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative J. Johnson MGF/CDW - 032620031602 CDW379